End User Advisory Group Survey #2
Q1 How does your company use OPNFV? (check all that apply)

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0
To input

requirements

Lab evaluation
of OPNFV...

Lab evaluation
of VNFs

To focus
effort on...

To help
validate and...

Does not
currently us...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
To input requirements 63.64%
Lab evaluation of OPNFV reference platform 63.64%
Lab evaluation of VNFs 27.27%

To focus effort on upstream development (e.g. OpenStack) 27.27%

To help validate and/or identify gaps in NFV foundation standards such as ETSI NFV 45.45%

Does not currently use OPNFV 18.18%

Other (please specify) 0.00%
Total Respondents: 11
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Q2 Which OPNFYV release are you currently using? (check all that
apply)

Brahmaputra
(March 2016)

Colorado
(September...

Danube (April

2017)
None
Other (please
specify)
0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Brahmaputra (March 2016) 9.09%
Colorado (September 2016) 27.27%
Danube (April 2017) 36.36%
None 36.36%
Other (please specify) 0.00%

Total Respondents: 11
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Q3 Which of the following upstream open source projects to
OPNFV do you work with?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Ceph
CNCF
DPDK

FD.io

KVM

Linux
ONOS
CORD

oc

Open Baton

Open Source
MANO

(=]
<
o

ONAP

Open Contrail

oDpP
OpenDaylight
OpenStack
Docker
Kubernetes
Other?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Ceph 9.09%
CNCF 9.09%
DPDK 18.18%
FD.io 18.18%
KVM 18.18%
Linux 18.18%
ONOS 27.27%
CORD 18.18%
ocl 9.09%
Open Baton 0.00%
Open Source MANO 9.09%
ovs 9.09%
ONAP 27.27%
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Open Contrail 18.18%
oDP 0.00%
OpenDaylight 45.45%
OpenStack 72.73%
Docker 0.00%
Kubernetes 9.09%
Other? 9.09%

Total Respondents: 11
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Q4 For the upstream open source projects, do you prefer to work
with/contribute to them directly or through OPNFV? Why or why
not?
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Q5 Which of the following industry groups and standards bodies
is important for OPNFV to work with?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

ETSI
IETF
MEF

TIA

Open Air
Interface

Open Mobile
Alliance

BBF
ONUG
ONF

Open-NFP.org

Optical
Internetwork...

3GPP

NGMN

Other?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
ETSI 100.00%
IETF 27.27%
MEF 18.18%

0.00%
TIA
Open Air Interface 18.18%
Open Mobile Alliance 9.09%
BBF 18.18%
ONUG 18.18%
ONF 54.55%
Open-NFP.org 0.00%
Optical Internetworking Forum 0.00%
3GPP 72.73%
NGMN 27.27%
Other? 0.00%

Total Respondents: 11
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Q6 How can OPNFV better engage with these groups?
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Q7 How closely does the OPNFV CI/CD Infrastructure, and DevOps

methodologies for Euphrates match your expected deployment

infrastructure needs?

Very closely

closely _

Somewhat
closely

Marginally

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Answer Choices
Very closely
Closely
Somewhat closely
Marginally
Not at all

NA

Total

70%

80%

Responses

0.00%

36.36%

18.18%

18.18%

0.00%

27.27%
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Q8 Rank the following VNFs based on their importance to your
company (1 being the most important)

VCPE

VEPC

viMS

VvCDN

VHWG

VvCPE

viMS

vCDN

VHWG

(=}

18.18%

63.64%

18.18%

0.00%

0.00%

27.27%

27.27%

36.36%

9.09%

0.00%

54.55%

9.09%

27.27%

0.00%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

9.09%

63.64%

27.27%

0.00%
0.00%
9.09%
27.27%

63.64%
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Total

mn

mn

mn

mn

mn

Score

3.64

4.55

3.45

191

145



End User Advisory Group Survey #2
Q9 Virtual customer premises equipment (vCPE) is a leading use
case for NFV. For your organization, please select the main
obstacles to developing and deploying a vCPE solution. Check all
that apply.

Lack of
in-house...

Not a top
priority...

Lack of
proprietary...

Lack of
deployable o...

Shifting
directions...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Lack of in-house technical expertise 40.00%
Not a top priority compared to other uses cases 40.00%
Lack of proprietary vCPE solutions from vendors/integrators 0.00%
Lack of deployable open source vCPE options 20.00%
Shifting directions around open source cVPE solutions 20.00%
Other (please specify) 30.00%

Total Respondents: 10
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Q10 How closely do the functional testing methods and tools for
Euphrates match your expected deployment infrastructure
needs?

Very closely

closely -

Somewhat
closely

Marginally

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very closely 0.00%
Closely 18.18%
Somewhat closely 27.27%
Marginally 27.27%
Not at all 0.00%

NA 27.27%

Total

111724
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Q11 What performance testing methods and tools would match
your expected deployment infrastructure needs?
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Q12 How well does OPNFV testing Infrastructure for Euphrates
currently accommodate various hardware and software
configurations?

Very well
Somewhat
Marginally

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very well 0.00%
Well 18.18%
Somewhat 21.27%
Marginally 0.00%
Not at all 0.00%

NA 54.55%

Total
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Q13 How well does the OPNFV release cadence (every six months)
meet your needs?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Very well -
Somewhat
Marginally

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very well 18.18%
Well 27.27%
Somewhat 9.09%
Marginally 18.18%
Not at all 0.00%
NA 27.27%
Total n
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Q14 How well does OPNFV help you to become more agile and
efficient in your development?

Very Well
Somewhat
Marginally

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices

Responses
Very Well 0.00% 0
Well 18.18% 2
Somewhat 27.27% 3
Marginally 36.36% 4
Not at all 0.00% 0
NA 18.18% 2

Total
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Q15 Which 5 OPNFV Euphrates Projects are the most valuable to
your work/goals/strategy for NFV? (For a list of projects and
descriptions, please see:
https://wiki.opnfv.org/display/PROJ/Approved+Projects)

Project List

Project 1

Project 2
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Project 3

Project 4

Project 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Arex [ Armband [ Bamboo [ Barometer

[l Bootstrap / Get Started [ Bottlenecks [ Compass4NFV [ Copper
[cperf  [Daisy4aNFv  [Doctor [Domino [ Dovetail [ DPACC
[ EdgeNFV  [Escalator [ FastDataStacks [JFUEL [ Functest

[ Genesis [ High Availability for OPNFV  [jIPvé [ JOID [ KVM
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Project List

Project
1

Project
2

Project
3

Project
4

Project
5

Apex

0.00%

0.00%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

End User Advisory Group Survey #2

Models  [jMoon [ Movie Multisite  [jNetReady [ Octopu

S

. ONOS Framework . Open vSwitch For NFV OpenRetriever Opera

OPNFV Documentation  [j Orchestra [ OVN4NFV Ovno
@ Parser  [Pharos [ Pinpoint [ Promise QTIP Releng
SampleVNF [ SDNVPN [l Security Working Group

Service Function Chaining [ SNAPS-00 [ storPerf [PVES [ Vina

VNF Forwarding Graph VSPerf Yardstick
Armband Bamboo Barometer Bootstrap = Bottl ' C NFV
/ Get

Started
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
o o o o o o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 1 0o 0o
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Copper

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CPerf

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Daisy4NFV

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Doctor

18.18%

0.00%

9.09%

0.00%

10.00%

Domino

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Dovetail

9.09%

9.09%

9.09%

0.00%

0.00%

DPACC

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Edge
NFV

0.00%

0.00%

9.09%

10.00%

0.00%

Escalatoi

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

10.00%
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Q16 Which 5 of the existing OPNFV Projects do you feel are the
most important for the F-Release? (For a list of projects and
descriptions, please see:
https://wiki.opnfv.org/display/PROJ/Approved+Projects)

Project List

Project 1

Project 2
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Project 3 gy
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Project 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Arex [ Armband [ Bamboo [ Barometer

[l Bootstrap / Get Started [ Bottlenecks [ Compass4NFV [ Copper
[cperf  [Daisy4aNFv  [Doctor [Domino [ Dovetail [ DPACC
[ EdgeNFV  [Escalator [ FastDataStacks [JFUEL [ Functest

[ Genesis [ High Availability for OPNFV  [jIPvé [ JOID [ KVM
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Project List

Project
1
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2

Project
3

Project
4

Project
5
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Models  [jMoon [ Movie Multisite  [jNetReady [ Octopu

S

. ONOS Framework . Open vSwitch For NFV OpenRetriever Opera

OPNFV Documentation  [j Orchestra [ OVN4NFV Ovno
@ Parser  [Pharos [ Pinpoint [ Promise QTIP Releng
SampleVNF [ SDNVPN [l Security Working Group

Service Function Chaining [ SNAPS-00 [ storPerf [PVES [ Vina

VNF Forwarding Graph VSPerf Yardstick
Armband Bamboo Barometer Bootstrap = Bottl L C NFV
/ Get

Started
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% Nn11% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 1 [
0.00% Nn11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
[ 1 0o 0o 0o 0o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0o 0o 0o 0o 0o 0o
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Copper

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%
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0.00%
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0.00%
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%

22.22%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Edge
NFV
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0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%
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0.00%
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Q17 What could OPNFV do to better support your involvement
and participation in the project?
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Q18 What could the EUAG do to better communicate and
collaborate with you around your NFV challenges?
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Q19 Please Tell Us About You

Answer Choices Responses
Name 100.00% 10
Company 100.00% 10
Address 0.00% 0
Address 2 0.00% [}
City/Town 0.00% [}
State/Province 0.00% 0
ZIP/Postal Code 0.00% 0
Country 100.00% 10
Email Address 0.00% 0
Phone Number 0.00% [}
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